PUBLISH: Friday, October 09, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, October 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this October 09, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/1/2009 to 9/21/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/13/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Maximus Consulting
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Refrigeration & E
Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Smith, Jan

Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Pitney-Bowes

Plumley Farm Drainage
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Fred A. Schurger

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Embarq

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

712.57
7.00
127.00
1,800.00
414.18
600.00
566.76
2,149.70
30.00
11,000.00
26.15
23.50
119.60
404.02
1,005.00
7,250.00
908.00
147.50
59.00
366.44
198.87
242.00
20.00
30.00
175.10
64.75
420.25
666.58
149.30
74.18
228.00
660.00
315.96
3,500.00
31.46
1,318.50
490.00
2,449.58
67.39
45.89
3,505.80
161.11
2,276.50
699.23
374.07
8,982.50
206.50
8,775.17

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Zurcher, Brian D. Md
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Drainage

Gasoline Equipment
Gordon Food Service
Habel Animal Hospital
Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana University

Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
MacDonald Machinery Compa
Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
Mitchell W. Hicks

Adams County Highway Department
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Amount

31,999.45
17.57
7,593.80
26.68
70.56
114.50
2,303.00
2,302.92
46.06
3,584.75
162.00
150.95
20.00
133.21
20.00
50.00
41,908.95
45.00
3,228.91
95.00
229.90
80.00
179.32
109.98
70.50
952.45
4,462.60
20.00
88.16
61.92
551.36
66.99
50.00
1,597.51
241.14
71.25
85.59
1,200.00
176.00
46.05
20.00
45.72
901.00
141.84
20.00
50.00
839.20
41.50

10/6/2009




Bit Mat Products

CMC, LLC

Judith E. Affolder

Jeremy W. Brown
DuWayne W. Herman

Day Timers, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems
ETR Associates

Nimco, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Gopher

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Luann Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
MPH Industries

Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Edwin Ford

Harris

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Larry Weaver

Louise M Busse

Robert Barger

Patricia Caress McMath
Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Triangle Design

John August

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Kevin McIntosh

Verizon North

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Marjorie Azzara-Lister
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, Inc.
Jerandan

Joseph Johnson, 111

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

28,670.91
5,940.00
1,195.31

25.00
50.00
40.94
832.06
71.68
686.26
114.95
65.45
229.33
210.00
1,147.49
22.74
18.04
60.28
7,153.22
375.42
257.08
1,782.00
329.00
14.50
345.00
3.52
520.00
20.00
271.00
350.00
410.07
191.40
20.00
1,616.61
20.00
592.49
696.00
115.28
24.00
12,400.00
23.49
20.00
160.00
152.98
52.36
2,351.18
23.33
155.48
90.00
18.04
962.88
50.00
3,436.43
50.00
259.25
899.80
75.00
214.15

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Tom Magnan

Chris Krull

Purdue University

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
Youth Opportunity Center
Dan M. Elzey

C & S Accessories

Medford Smith

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Pepper L York

Adam B. Eguia

Brad Kohlhagen

Leslie W. Marckel

Harvest Land Co-op
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
SPRI Products, Inc.

Kim A. Fruechte

Thomas C. Allen

Kimberly A. Jackson
Synapse Networks, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

GIS Product Solutions

Kids Law

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

OSI Batteries

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Chad Kukelhan

Cintas Location #G64

Mill Supply, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Gayla Reinhart

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Radio Shack

Primco, Inc.

First Response

Teresa Thieme

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Embarq Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Jodi Hirschy

Wayne F. Steury

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Sprint
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139.72
734.92
48.70
31.78
891.44
233.00
1,500.00
134.63
75.95
1,056.00
20.00
85.00
343.65
1,200.49
172.19
20.00
69,838.26
49.92
105.00
25.00
340.00
247.83
36.77
112.60
20.00
1,096.00
3,792.11
1,280.15
608.00
12,000.00
2,286.00
53.80
20.00
88.39
44.92
3,913.00
48.38
50.00
1,082.70
269.33
421.69
139.95
124.48
233.93
230.06
59.98
102,920.11
233.97
20.00
5.86
346.35
26.14
250.00
74.80
20.00
3,164.25
1,146.61

10/6/2009



Cxtec

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.
Right of Way Management Co.
National Professional Resources
J. P. Cooke Company

Gevers, Tracey & Skeens
Colleen Teeter

Liz Adams

Grant County Community Corrections

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

459.90
93.00
363.26
2,800.00
86.40
804.95
30.65
450.00
100.00
19.00
150.00

Kent D. Zepick

Brad J. Weber

Ag Plus

All Chem Solutions

Masters Heating and Cooling

The Wall Street Journal

New Holland Tri-County

Virginia L. Reef

ArcMate Manufacturing Corporation
Denver Nussbaum

Higher EA/EMA/IERC Conference

Grand Total
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668.50

25.00
434.04
145.27
251.00
398.48

64.06
100.00
121.85
420.00
260.00

467,758.97

10/6/2009



