

PUBLISH: Friday, October 09, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, October 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this October 09, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/1/2009 to 9/21/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/13/2009**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	712.57	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,999.45
Adams County Solid Waste	7.00	Adams County Treasurer	17.57
Allen Business Machines	127.00	Indiana Michigan Power	7,593.80
Appraisal Research Corpor	1,800.00	Arnold Lumber Company	26.68
Berne Ready Mix	414.18	Berne Tri-Weekly News	70.56
Brown, Blair A.	600.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	114.50
Brateman's	566.76	Zurcher, Brian D. Md	2,303.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,149.70	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chef's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	46.06
City Of Berne	11,000.00	City Of Decatur	3,584.75
Decatur True Value	26.15	Complete Printing Service	162.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	23.50	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	150.95
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	404.02	Decatur Daily Democrat	133.21
Decatur Dental Service	1,005.00	Decatur Tire Center	20.00
Maximus Consulting	7,250.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Everett Drainage	41,908.95
Everett Refrigeration & E	147.50	Gasoline Equipment	45.00
Geneva Police Department	59.00	Gordon Food Service	3,228.91
Graber Insurance, Inc.	366.44	Habel Animal Hospital	95.00
Hilty Engine Service	198.87	Imaging Office Systems, I	229.90
Indiana State Police Trai	242.00	Indiana University	80.00
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	179.32
Franz, Jean	30.00	K-Mart	109.98
Kiess Electric	175.10	Landis & Sons Drainage	70.50
Legal Directories Publish	64.75	Lehman Feed Mill	952.45
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	4,462.60
Minds Eye Graphics	666.58	Monroe Trophy	20.00
Monroe Water Department	149.30	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	88.16
Nipsco	74.18	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	61.92
Pitney-Bowes	228.00	MacDonald Machinery Compa	551.36
Plumley Farm Drainage	660.00	Quik Stop	66.99
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	315.96	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	3,500.00	Safety Systems	1,597.51
Selking International	31.46	Shell Fleet Plus	241.14
Siemens Industry, Inc.	1,318.50	Stone-Street Quarries	71.25
Summit Radiology	490.00	Smith, Teryl R.	85.59
Print Shop	2,449.58	Sheets, Thomas Wade	1,200.00
Top Supply Company	67.39	Town Of Monroe	176.00
Tractor Supply Company	45.89	Tri-State First Aid	46.05
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,505.80	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	161.11	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	2,276.50	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	901.00
D & D Auto Repair	699.23	Christopher E. Harvey	141.84
Fred A. Schurger	374.07	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	8,982.50	Swiss City Veterinary	50.00
National Serv-All	206.50	Mitchell W. Hicks	839.20
Embarq	8,775.17	Adams County Highway Department	41.50

Bit Mat Products	28,670.91	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	139.72
CMC, LLC	5,940.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	734.92
Judith E. Affolder	1,195.31	Tom Magnan	48.70
Jeremy W. Brown	25.00	Chris Krull	31.78
DuWayne W. Herman	50.00	Purdue University	891.44
Day Timers, Inc.	40.94	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	233.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	832.06	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	1,500.00
ETR Associates	71.68	Energy Products	134.63
Nimco, Inc.	686.26	Don Myers Plumbing	75.95
B & K Hydraulics	114.95	Youth Opportunity Center	1,056.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	65.45	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Gopher	229.33	C & S Accessories	85.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00	Medford Smith	343.65
Chad W. Sprunger	1,147.49	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,200.49
Hull Brothers, Inc.	22.74	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	172.19
Kristina Buckner	18.04	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Luann Rehm	60.28	Benicomp, Inc	69,838.26
Harvest Land Co-op	7,153.22	Pepper L York	49.92
Wal-Mart	375.42	Adam B. Eguia	105.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	257.08	Brad Kohlhagen	25.00
MPH Industries	1,782.00	Leslie W. Marckel	340.00
Adams County Sheriff	329.00	Harvest Land Co-op	247.83
ERS Wireless Communications	14.50	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	36.77
Michael G. Werling	345.00	SPRI Products, Inc.	112.60
Connie Ellenberger	3.52	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	520.00	Thomas C. Allen	1,096.00
Edwin Ford	20.00	Kimberly A. Jackson	3,792.11
Harris	271.00	Synapse Networks, Inc.	1,280.15
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	350.00	Uricks Trucking	608.00
Larry Weaver	410.07	GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00
Louise M Busse	191.40	Kids Law	2,286.00
Robert Barger	20.00	William Borne	53.80
Patricia Caress McMath	1,616.61	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	OSI Batteries	88.39
Verizon Wireless	592.49	Stationair's Express	44.92
Talon Compounding Pharmacy	696.00	Matrix Integration	3,913.00
Holly L. Degitz	115.28	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	48.38
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	24.00	Chad Kukelhan	50.00
Triangle Design	12,400.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,082.70
John August	23.49	Mill Supply, Inc.	269.33
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	421.69
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	160.00	Mediacom	139.95
Jeremy Wetter	152.98	Gayla Reinhart	124.48
Richard F. Thompson	52.36	Office Depot	233.93
Employers Security Ins. Co.	2,351.18	Decatur Ace Hardware	230.06
Kevin McIntosh	23.33	Radio Shack	59.98
Verizon North	155.48	Primco, Inc.	102,920.11
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	90.00	First Response	233.97
Marjorie Azzara-Lister	18.04	Teresa Thieme	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	962.88	Embarq Communications, Inc.	5.86
Phil Eicher	50.00	Embarq Communications	346.35
Global Gov't/Ed	3,436.43	Purdue CES Education Fund	26.14
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	259.25	Jodi Hirschy	74.80
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	899.80	Wayne F. Steury	20.00
Jerandan	75.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	3,164.25
Joseph Johnson, III	214.15	Sprint	1,146.61

Cxtec	459.90	Kent D. Zepick	668.50
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	93.00	Brad J. Weber	25.00
Confirmdelivery.com	363.26	Ag Plus	434.04
Hinkle, Racster & Lopez, P. C.	2,800.00	All Chem Solutions	145.27
Right of Way Management Co.	86.40	Masters Heating and Cooling	251.00
National Professional Resources	804.95	The Wall Street Journal	398.48
J. P. Cooke Company	30.65	New Holland Tri-County	64.06
Gevers, Tracey & Skeens	450.00	Virginia L. Reef	100.00
Colleen Teeter	100.00	ArcMate Manufacturing Corporation	121.85
Liz Adams	19.00	Denver Nussbaum	420.00
Grant County Community Corrections	150.00	Higher Ed/EMA/IERC Conference	260.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>467,758.97</u></u>